CANUSA-CPS
CANUSA-CPS
Casing Snap-Fit Sleeves
(CSF/CSK)
Features & Benefits
Rapid and Reliable Installation
Long Term Sealing
The Canusa CSF/CSK sleeve has a one-

n
s
How to Order:
D
im
e
n
si
o
n
s
&
O
rd
e
ri
n
g
In
fo
CSK-320/130-860-YW CSF/CSK
YE-yellow BK-blackColour
860 mmSleeve Width
320/130 mmSupplied/Recovered
1.1 mmAdhesive (thickness as supplied)
2.0 mmBacking (thickness as supplied)
CSKConfiguration
Typical Product Properties
* Other sizes can be ordered for non-standard applications.
Please consult Canusa Product Management.
Standard sleeve width is 860 mm (34“) Sleeves can also be made 525 mm (21“) wide
CSK kits include polypropylene skirting, filament tape, closure seal,
snap-fit high expansion sleeve, and a set of installation instructions.
Property
Adhesive Softening Point
Adhesive Lap Shear
Backing Tensile Strength
Backing Elongation
Backing Abrasion Resistance
Backing Hardness
Dielectric Strength
Volume Resistivity
Water Absorption
Peel Strength
Low Temperature Flexibility
Test Method
ASTM E28
ASTM D1002
ASTM D638
ASTM D638
ASTM D1044
ASTM D2240
ASTM D149
ASTM D257
ASTM D570
ASTM D1000
ASTM D2671-C
Unit
°C (°F)
kPa (psi)
Mpa (psi)
%
mg
Shore D
Kv/mm
ohm-cm
%
N/cm (pli)
°C (°F)
Requirements
85 (185) min.
83 (12)
18 (2610) min.